page 1
Air Intake Shut-off Valve
DS-7001-Air-Shutoff-Valve-0114-Rev1
Model 7001
Key features and benefits
• Corrosion resistant, anodized aluminum
and stainless steel construction
• Rated for continuous working temperature

DS-7001-Air-Shutoff-Valve-0114-Rev1
Model 7001
How to order
Note:  AMOT does not qualify the valve for specific applications.  Consult the engine and valve specifications.
Specifications
Standard materials Valve body Hard anodized  aluminum
   Gate Brass
   Seals Viton/Silicone
   Safety control operator Anodized aluminum
Maximum intake air temperature  -40°C to 100°C   -40°F to 212°F
Valve Size 5” valve size 127 mm
Net weight  15 kg (34 lbs)
Max Charge Air Pressure 5 bar
Solenoid  Voltage 16.8 - 31.2 Volts DC
      Max current draw 42.2 A @ 31.2 VDC & -40°C
    Inductance 3.5mH ±40°C
    Actuation Sequence  Max 2s ON, Min 1s OFF
    @ 31.2 VDC, 100°C Max 2s ON, Min 300s OFF
    Actuation Sequence  Max 2s ON, Min 1s OFF
    @ 24 VDC, 25°C Max 2s ON, Min 60s OFF
Switch 5 Amp resistive load max >0.25W
BB Valve Operator
72 Electric Solenoid,
24VDC
A Valve
Size
5 5 inch
bore
C Switch
Options
A Valve Open =
Switch Closed
B Valve Open =
Switch Open
DDD Connection Options
RZH Left side with Elbow, 33 kohm
Shunt Resistor switch
RZI Right Side with Elbow, 33 kohm
Shunt Resistor switch
RZJ Left side without Elbow, 33 kohm
Shunt Resistor Switch
RZK Right side without Elbow, 33
kohm Shunt Resistor Switch
HAF Left side with Elbow
HAG Right side with Elbow
Example:  7001   A   BB   C   -   DDD
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your Model 7001 Intake Air Shut-off Valve:
page 4
Air Intake Shut-off Valve
DS-7001-Air-Shutoff-Valve-0114-Rev1
Model 7001
Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT - England
Tel +44 (0) 1284 762222
Fax +44 (0) 1284 760256
AMOT - Germany
Tel +49 (0) 40 8537 1298
Fax +49 (0) 40 8537 1331
Asia Pacific
AMOT - China
Tel +86 21 6279 7700
Fax +86 21 5237 8560
AMOT - Singapore
Tel +65 6408 6265
Fax +65 6293 3307
Americas
AMOT - USA
Tel +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax +1 (713) 559 9419